
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 192

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1st December 2015)


PRIVATISATION OF KOLKATA AND CHENNAI AIRPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has dropped its plan to privatise services at Kolkata and Chennai airports; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)


(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Government of India has decided not to award services at Kolkata and Chennai airports under PPP mode and, accordingly, the Request For Qualification (RFQ) issued on 30th December, 2014 has been withdrawn.


*****

192. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

